

## MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN NOVEMBER 21, 2022, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1) Opening of Meeting
- 2) Departmental Reports
- 3) <u>SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2022-10 AN</u> ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-3, CHAPTER 200, ARTICLE XX OF THE GENERAL CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED "STORMWATER CONTROL"
- 4) <u>FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2022-11 AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND</u> <u>DETERMINING SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES</u> <u>OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN NEW JERSEY.</u>
- 5) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-164 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE TOWING COMPANIES</u> <u>TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICES FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN.</u>
- 6) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-165 AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF SERGEANT</u> EDWARD GRAMLEY AS LIEUTENANT FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT.
- 7) RESOLUTION 2022-166 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LETTER OF RESIGNATION FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SLEO CLASS II) SHANNON WILSON EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 25, 2022.
- 8) RESOLUTION 2022-167 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE RELEASE OF ESCROW FOR JIFFY LUBE.
- 9) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-168 GRANTING ARCADE AMUSEMENT GAMES</u> <u>LICENSES TO APX PARK GROUP LLC (SAHARA SAM'S OASIS WATER</u> <u>PARK)</u>
- 10) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-169 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR TOWING</u> <u>AND STORAGE SERVICES AND TO ESTABLISH THE TOWING LICENSE</u>

APPLICATION FEE AND TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATIVE FEES PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 304 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, ENTITLED "TOWING AND STORAGE"

- 11) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-170 AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND</u> <u>OPEN CONTRACT FOR VEHICLE REPAIR PARTS</u>
- 12) RESOLUTION 2022-171 AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM FRAMPTON AND RICHARD CAPONE AS SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SLEO) TO PROVIDE SCHOOL SECURITY FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS.
- 13) <u>RESOLUTION 2022-172 AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED</u> <u>SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH VOORHEES TOWNSHIP FOR REPAVING OF</u> <u>JEFFERSON AVENUE</u>
- 14) RESOLUTION 2022-173 Payments of Bills NOVEMBER 21, 2022

## Business Approvals

- Brendan Quinn, Performa, 157 Cooper Road West Berlin NJ 08091. Providing Marketing Services for Business.
- Kathleen Van Ness, Burlington, 200 Route 73 Berlin Circle Plaza Retail Sales.Clothing, Accessories, Various items.
- **15)** Approval of the Meeting Minutes for October 24, 2022
- 16) Approval of the Consent Calendar for October 2022
- 17) Approval of the Correspondence Calendar for October 2022
- 18) All Other Business

1) Holiday Tree Event December 2<sup>nd</sup> 2022 7:00pm at Day Avenue.

- 19) Public Portion
- 20) Adjourn